



2023 DR 3838/DI TB

First Regular Session 123rd General Assembly (2023)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Indy Honor
2	Flight and their many volunteers on ten years of faithful service
3	to Indiana's veterans.
4	Whereas, Indy Honor Flight is a charitable organization
5	that provides free transportation to Indiana's WWII, Korean,
6	and Vietnam era war veterans so they may visit the memorials
7	that stand in their honor at our nation's capital;
8	Whereas, Indy Honor Flight is part of the National Honor
9	Flight network that has served over 260,000 veterans, 22,000
10	each year, at 124 hubs across the country;
11	Whereas, Indy Honor Flight is 100% staffed by unpaid
12	volunteers and is funded 100% through donations;
13	Whereas, On September 10, 2012, Indy Honor Flight
14	conducted its first flight in service to our veterans;
15	Whereas, Indy Honor Flight has flown over 3,000 veterans
16	completely free of charge;
17	Whereas, Over 400 volunteers are currently registered to



2023 DR 3838/DI TB

1 2	help Indy Honor Flight fulfill its mission of serving veterans; and
2	Whoward This was to be Hange Elight calchystes to was an
3	Whereas, This year Indy Honor Flight celebrates ten years
4	of assisting Hoosier veterans in visiting the memorials that
5	stand to honor their service and the sacrifice of their fellow
6	servicemembers in Washington, D.C.: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Indy
10	Honor Flight on their 10th year of operations and thanks them
11	for their invaluable service to the beloved veterans of Indiana.
12	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
13	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Indy Honor Flight.



DR 3838/DI TB

